accounting, the aggregate purchase price is allocated to assets acquired based on their estimated fair values. For purposes of the unaudited pro

Edgar Filing: ELECTRIC CITY CORP - Form 424B1

112

forma financial statements, the purchase price has been allocated based primarily on the information furnished by management.

   In the opinion of the Company's management, all adjustments have been made that are necessary to present fairly the pro forma data.

   The unaudited pro forma financial statement should be read in conjunction with the respective financial statements and related notes included
elsewhere in this report. The unaudited pro forma financial statement is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not necessarily indicative
of the results of operations that would have been achieved had the transaction reflected therein been consummated as of the date indicated, or of
the results of operations for any future periods or dates.

F�65

Electric City Corp.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Pro Forma Adjustments

Twelve months ended December 31, 2000
Electric

City Corp.(1)

Swithchboard
Apparatus Inc.
(Unaudited)(2)

Pro Forma
Consolidated
(Unaudited)Debit Credit

Revenue $ 7,227,212 $ 3,387,506 $ � $ �$ 10,614,718

Expenses
Cost of sales 6,660,545 2,316,242 � � 8,976,787
Selling, general and administrative 9,086,315 913,337 125,992(3) � 10,125,644
Repurchase of distributor territories &
legal settlement 1,680,394 � � � 1,680,394

Total expenses 17,427,254 3,229,579 125,992 � 20,782,825
Operating Profit (Loss) (10,200,042) 157,927 (125,992) � (10,168,177)

Other Income (Expense)
Interest income 232,242 2,006 � � 234,248
Interest expense (278,876) (42,670) � � (321,546)

Total other income (expense) (46,634) (40,664) � � (87,298)

Net Income (Loss) (10,246,676) 117,263 (125,992) � (10,255,405)

Less Preferred Stock Dividends 2,032,877 � � � (2,032,877)

Net Loss Available to Common
Shareholder $ (12,279,553) $ 117,263 $ (125,992) $ �$ (12,288,280)

Basic and Diluted Net Loss Per Common
Share (0.43) (0.43)

Weighted Average Common Shares
Outstanding 28,505,175 28,874,496

F�66

Edgar Filing: ELECTRIC CITY CORP - Form 424B1

113

Electric City Corp.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2000

   Effective August 31, 2000, the Company acquired all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of Switchboard Apparatus, Inc.
("Switchboard") a manufacturer of electrical switchgear and distribution panels, from Switchboard's shareholders for 551,226 shares of the